TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM367583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP PARIBAS, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		12/30/2015	SOCIETE ANONYME: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL AXLE COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	2900 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY EAST
City:	ELKHART
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46516
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1753814	Q-FLEX
Registration Number:	1753813	ULTRULUBE
Registration Number:	2976618	PERMA-LUBE
Registration Number:	2255307	DURA-FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7147558290 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7145401235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com **Correspondent Name:** Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049018-0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005699 FRAME: 0807

900348981

Total Attachments: 5

source=2015 Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page1.tif source=2015 Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page2.tif source=2015 Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page3.tif source=2015 Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page4.tif source=2015 Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page5.tif

RELEASE OF GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of December 30, 2015 (the "Release"), is made by **BNP Paribas**, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), in favor of **Dexter Axle Company** ("Dexter Axle"), **Dexter Marine Products LLC** ("Dexter Marine"), and **Industrial Axle Company**, **LLC** ("Industrial Axle") (each individually a "Grantor," and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors and Secured Party are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, (i) Dexter Axle and Dexter Marine executed the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated February 28, 2014 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 7, 2014 at Reel/Frame Nos. 5233/0407 and 5233/0415, (ii) Industrial Axle executed the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated October 31, 2014 and recorded with the USPTO on November 5, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5394/0490, and (iii) Dexter Marine executed the IP Supplement dated November 24, 2015 (the "IP Supplement") and recorded with the USPTO on December 10, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5686/0761 (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements);

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral in connection with the termination of the Trademark Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Secured Party hereby RELEASES, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, all of its security interests in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademark Collateral, listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

LA\4351781.2 049018-0026

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

> BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent, as Secured Party

By: Symples
Name: Jennifer Harris
Title: Director

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Grant of Trademark Security Interest]

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

Reel/Frame No. 5233/0407

Mark		Serial No.		Registratio	Registratio	Status of	Current
	У		n Date	n No.	n Date	Mark	Owner / Applicant
AIRFLEX	U.S.	78/907,81	14-Jun-	3,317,908	23-Oct-2007	Registered	DEXTER
		5	2006	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			AXLE
							COMPANY
AIRFLEX &	U.S.	78/908,07	14-Jun-	3,312,324	16-Oct-2007	Registered	DEXTER
DESIGN		6	2006				AXLE
							COMPANY
AIRFLEX &	U.S.	85/096,64	30-Jul-2010	4,068,210	06-Dec-	Registered	DEXTER
DESIGN		8			2011		AXLE
	Į						COMPANY
D	U.S.	72/352,33	25-Feb-	931,666	04-Apr-1972	Registered	DEXTER
		0	1970				AXLE
							COMPANY
DEXTER	U.S.	72/352,32	25-Feb-	924,612	30-Nov-	Renewed	DEXTER
		9	1970		1971		AXLE
							COMPANY
E-Z FLEX	U.S.	77/533,42	29-Jul-2008	3,709,942	10-Nov-	Registered	DEXTER
		9			2009		AXLE
E ZIIDE	TIG	77/026 44	15.6	2.050.207	12.0 . 2010		COMPANY
E-Z LUBE	U.S.	77/826,44	15-Sep-	3,859,207	12-Oct-2010	Registered	DEXTER
		1	2009				AXLE COMPANY
GAL-DEX	U.S.	77/790,21	27-Jul-2009	4.040.742	01-Nov-	Dogistared	{
GAL-DEA	U.S.	0	27-Jul-2009	4,049,743	2011	Registered	DEXTER AXLE
		U			2011		COMPANY
NEV-R-	U.S.	77/452,10	18-Apr-	3,659,050	21-Jul-2009	Registered	DEXTER
ADJUST	0.5.	3	2008	3,039,030	21-Jul-2009	Registered	AXLE
1103001		3	2000				COMPANY
NEV-R-LUBE	U.S.	78/907,69	14-Jun-	3,317,906	23-Oct-2007	Registered	DEXTER
NEV R BOBE	0.5.	4	2006	3,317,500	23 301 2007	rtegisterea	AXLE
							COMPANY
NORTHERN	U.S.	75/535,52	12-Aug-	2,466,097	03-Jul-2001	Renewed	DEXTER
BREEZE		0	1998				AXLE
							COMPANY
PREDATOR	U.S.	78/582,43	10-Dec-	3,243,605	22-May-	Registered	DEXTER
DX2 & Design		2	2005		2007	-	AXLE
							COMPANY
PREDATOR	U.S.	78/582,34	08-Mar-	3,388,810	26-Feb-2008	Registered	DEXTER
SERIES &		0	2005				AXLE
Design		<u></u>					COMPANY
TORFLEX	U.S.	73/547,29	10-Jul-1985	1,392,362	06-May-	Renewed	DEXTER
		8			1986		AXLE
<u></u>		<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		COMPANY

LA\4351781.2 049018-0026

Mark	Countr y			Registratio n No.			Current Owner / Applicant
VENTLINE	U.S.	77/702,35	30-Mar-	3,804,373	15-Jun-2010	Registered	DEXTER
		9	2009				AXLE
							COMPANY

Reel/Frame No. 5233/0415

Mark	Countr	Serial No.	Applicatio n Date	Registratio n No.	Registratio n Date	Status of Mark	Current Owner / Applicant
BEARING LUBE	U.S.	77713945	14-APR- 2009	3705097	03-NOV- 2009	Registered Section 2(F)	DEXTER MARINE PRODUCT S LLC
UNIQUE FUNCTIONA L PRODUCTS	U.S.	77105799	13-FEB- 2007	3396649	11-MAR- 2008	Registered Supplementa 1 Register	DEXTER MARINE PRODUCT S LLC
UFP	U.S.	77008708	27-SEP- 2006	3270961	31-JUL- 2007	Registered	DEXTER MARINE PRODUCT S LLC
SPINDO SEAL	U.S.	75265811	28-MAR- 1997	2254129	15-JUN- 1999	Renewed (Registered)	DEXTER MARINE PRODUCT S LLC
TRAILER BUDDY	U.S.	75125776	26-JUN- 1996	2135013	03-FEB- 1998	Renewed (Registered)	DEXTER MARINE PRODUCT S LLC
AUTO CHECK	U.S.	74289798	30-JUN- 1992	1755185	02-MAR- 1993	Renewed (Registered)	DEXTER MARINE PRODUCT S LLC

LA\4351781.2 049018-0026

Reel/Frame No. 5394/0490

Owner	U.S. Trademark <u>Description</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
Industrial Axle Company, LLC	Q-FLEX	1,753,814	02/23/1993
Industrial Axle Company, LLC	ULTRULUBE	1,753,813	02/23/1993
Industrial Axle Company, LLC	PERMA-LUBE	2,976,618	07/26/2005
Industrial Axle Company, LLC	DURA-FLEX	2,255,307	06/22/1999

Reel/Frame No. 5686/0761

RECORDED: 12/30/2015

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Assignee
AERO	US	(Pending) Application		Dexter Marine Products LLC
		No. 86648728		
AERO-6000	US	1899776	6/13/1995	Dexter Marine Products LLC
BRAKERITE	US	2792369	12/9/2003	Dexter Marine Products LLC
POWERDYNE	US	2171658	7/7/1998	Dexter Marine Products LLC

LA\4351781.2 049018-0026